Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intellidata, Inc.		09/17/2003	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 West Evelyn Avenue	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041-1464	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1838596	INTELLILAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)614-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6506147382

Email: smasetti@orrick.com Correspondent Name: Susan L. Masetti Address Line 1: 1000 Marsh Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11154-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan L. Masetti

Total Attachments: 7

source=impac#page1.tif

source=impac#page2.tif

source=impac#page3.tif

source=impac#page4.tif

source=impac#page5.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0688**

900005998

source=impac#page6.tif source=impac#page7.tif

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

INTELLIDATA, INC. 1246884-1

AND

IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. = 153306-8

To the State Corporation Commission Commonwealth of Virginia

Pursuant to the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act governing the merger of a domestic wholly-owned subsidiary business corporation into its foreign parent business corporation, the foreign parent business corporation hereinafter named does hereby submit the following articles of merger.

- 1. The name of the subsidiary corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and which is subject to the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, is Intellidata, Inc. ("Subsidiary").
- 2. The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc. ("Parent").
 - 3. The outstanding shares of Subsidiary are all owned by Parent.
- 4. The Plan of Merger for merging Subsidiary into Parent as approved by resolution of the Board of Directors of Parent is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 5. Shareholder approval was not required for the reason that Subsection A of Section 13.1-719 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act so provides.
- 6. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Parent permit a merger of a whollyowned subsidiary business corporation of another jurisdiction into a parent business corporation of the jurisdiction of organization of Parent; and the merger of Subsidiary into Parent is in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Parent.

DOCSSET 704136.1 11154-FATE

7. The effective time and date of the merger of Subsidiary into Parent in the Commonwealth of Virginia shall be the date on which the State Corporation Commission of the Commonwealth of Virginia issues a Certificate of Merger.

Executed on $\frac{9/17}{}$, 2003.

INTELLIDATA, INC.

By:

cnt:/ Joseph K. Jachinowski

IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:

President:// Joseph K. Jachinowski

DOCSSEL 704126 (11154-1 ATI

Annex A

PAGE 04/08

RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

August 28, 2003

Merger with Intellidata, Inc.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors of the Company deems it to be advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders that the Company merge into itself its wholly-owned subsidiary, Intellidata, Inc. (the "Subsidiary"), and assume all of the Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of Subsidiary and of the Company and in any other appropriate jurisdiction.

Omnibus Resolution

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the officers of the Company are authorized and directed to execute all documents and take whatever action is deemed necessary or advisable to carry out and perform the obligations of the Company as set forth in these resolutions, and all prior actions taken by them in connection therewith are hereby confirmed, ratified and approved.

DOCSSEL 704136 t 11154-1 ATT

PAGE 05/08

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

DOCSSF1:704136.1 11154-t ATT

PLAN OF MERGER OF IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. AND INTELLIDATA, INC.

- 1. IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc. ("Parent"), which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware and is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Intellidata, Inc. ("Subsidiary"), which is a business corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia, hereby merges Subsidiary into Parent pursuant to the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act and pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Parent.
- 2. The separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act; and Parent shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization and the effect of the merger shall be as provided herein and the applicable provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The issued shares of Subsidiary shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued immediately prior to the effective time and date of the merger shall, at the effective time and date of the merger, be surrendered and extinguished.
- 4. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of Parent are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- 5. Parent is the owner of all of the issued shares of Subsidiary, and Parent waived the mailing of a copy of this Plan of Merger.
- 6. Each outstanding share of Parent shall remain outstanding following the merger.

THR ASECTION 1 11154-1 ATT

F153306 - 8

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

October 1, 2003

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the Clerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

INTELLIDATA, INC.

is merged into IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc., which continues to exist under the laws of DELAWARE with the name IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc.. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on October 1, 2003.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0436 03-09-24-0086

Communication Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the Certificate of Merger of INTELLIDATA, INC. issued October 01, 2003.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 03/09/2004

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: March 4, 2004

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0315